equity, until the financial asset is sold, collected, disposed of or impaired, at
which time the cumulative gain or loss previously recognised in equity will be
transferred to the income statements.

2) Where a loan becomes non-performing, interest accrued and recognised as income prior

to the date the loans are classified as non-performing shall be reversed out of income
and set-off against the accrued interest receivable account in the balance sheet.
Thereafter, the interest accrued on the non-performing loans shall be recognised as
income on a cash basis instead of being accrued and suspended at the same time
as prescribed previously.

Company No. 8515-D

107

(b) Comparative figures

Changes in comparative figures arising from the adoption of the revised guidelines on
Financial Reporting for Licensed Institutions (BNM/GP8) issued by Bank Negara Malaysia
have been applied retrospectively. These comparative amounts which have been reclassified
to conform with the current year’s presentation are as follows.

 As previously
 stated  Effect of

change
 As restated

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

The Group *
At 31 March 2005
Balance Sheets

Dealing Securities 272,468  (272,468)  –
Investment Securities 2,858,872  (2,858,872)  –
Securities held-for-trading –  1,492,570  1,492,570
Securities available-for-sale –  255,669  225,669
Securities held-to-maturity –  1,416,052  1,416,052
Deferred tax assets 908,401  (520)  907,881
Reserves 2,569,029  32,431  2,601,460

Income Statements

Income from Islamic Banking
operations 387,894  (55,235)

332,659

Non-interest income 161,372  1,327  162,699
Impairment writeback/(loss) on

securities held-to-maturity

–  4,287  4,287
(Allowances)/ Writeback of

allowance for diminution in
value of investment - net

4,845  (4,845)

–

Transfer to profit equalisation
reserves (55,754)  55,754  –

Taxation (95,229)  (361)  (95,590)

* The comparative figures of the Group as at 31 March 2005 as previously stated incorporates
balances and amounts in respect of the acquisition of AmIslamic Bank in accordance with
merger accounting.

Company No. 8515-D

108

 As previously  Effect of
 stated  change  As restated

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

The Bank
At 31 March 2005
Balance Sheets

Dealing Securities 75,796  (75,796)  –
Investment Securities 1,874,620  (1,874,620)  –
Securities held-for-trading –  956,208  956,208
Securities available-for-sale –  102,949  102,949
Securities held-to-maturity –  924,210  924,210
Deferred tax assets 616,804  (520)  616,284
Reserves 2,082,787  32,431  2,115,218

Income Statements

Income from Islamic Banking
operations 362,995  (45,424)

317,571

Non-interest income 79,806  3,023  82,829
Impairment writeback/(loss) on

securities held-to-maturity –  (6,261)  (6,261)
(Allowances)/ Writeback of

allowance for diminution in
value of investment - net

(4,597)  4,597

–

Transfer to profit equalisation
reserves (45,353)  45,353  –

Taxation (133,476)  (361)  (133,837)

Company No. 8515-D

109

49. THE OPERATIONS OF ISLAMIC BANKING SCHEME

The state of affairs as at 31 March 2006 (1 Rabiulawal 1427 Hijrah) and the results for the
financial year ended on that date under the Islamic Banking Scheme are summarised as follows:

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2006

  The Group   The Bank
  2006  2005  2006  2005
 Note RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

   ASSETS

Cash and short-term funds (b) 1,154,550  451,268  1,154,550  249,385
Deposits and placements

with banks and other